



4727.24

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4727/2024

Suresh Vidhate & others

...VERSUS...

Western CoalFields Limited & others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. K.R. Bhise, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)

CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE & ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATED :- AUGUST 13, 2024

(1) The case of the Petitioners is that they are entitled for employment under the Rehabilitation and Resettlement Policy, 2012 as Project Affected Persons as their lands were acquired by the Respondents.

(2) Issue notice for final disposal to the Respondents, returnable in six weeks.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)