



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.4727 OF 2024

Suresh Nanaji Vidhate, Rajura, Dist. Chandrapur and ors.

vs.

Western Coalfields Ltd. Thr. Area General Manager and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A. A. Dhawas, Advocate for petitioners.
Shri P. V. Ghare, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Shri Shriram Deoras, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 and 4.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATED : 27th February, 2026

Both the parties make a joint request to refer the matter for Mediation.

2. In view of aforesaid, parties are directed to appear before the Mediator, Mediation Center, High Court, Nagpur on 05/03/2026 at 2 pm.

3. The Mediator shall file report within one month from the first date of meeting.

4. Stand over to 07/04/2026 for compliance.

(Raj D. Wakode, J.)

(Anil S. Kilor, J.)